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il DATA FOR PROGRESS 0

From August 6 to 10, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 931 likely voters in New Hampshire using SMS and web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history.
The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

N=931 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
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[1]1 In general, how confident or not confident are you that Very confident .................. 41% 73% 40% 8%
elections in our country are secure and free of wide-scale Somewhat confident . ... 20 21 22 17
voter fraud?
Not too confident ............... 16 4 16 31
Not confidentatall .............. 20 1 19 43
Don'tknow ..................... 2 1 3 2
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[2] In general, how confident or not confident are you that Very confident .................. 51% 80% 52% 18%
elections in New Hampshire are secure and free of wide-scale Somewhat confident . ... 27 18 26 40
voter fraud?
Not too confident ............... 12 2 11 23
Not confidentatall .............. 8 0 8 17
Don'tknow ..................... 1 0 2 2
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[31 When thinking about how the 2020 general election was | believe the 2020 general election
conducted nationally, which statement comes closer to your was conducted securely and fairly
view, even if neither is exactly right? nationally and that Joe Biden is the
legitimate winner................ 57% 98% 58% 13%
| believe that widespread voter
fraud took place in the 2020
general election nationally and
that Joe Biden is not the legitimate
WINNEr ... 33 1 30 74
Don'tknow ..................... 9 1 12 13
D | R
[41 When thinking about how the 2020 general election was | believe the 2020 general election
conducted in New Hampshire, which statement comes closer was conducted securely and fairly
to your view, even if neither is exactly right? in New Hampshire and that Joe

Biden was the legitimate winner ... 69% 97% 69% 36%

| believe that widespread voter
fraud took place in the 2020

general election in New
Hampshire and that Joe Biden is
not the legitimate winner ......... 20 2 15 49
Don'tknow ..................... 12 1 16 15
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[51 How confident are you that each of the following groups
will fairly administer the November 2022 elections this fall?

— Local town election administrators

[6] How confident are you that each of the following groups
will fairly administer the November 2022 elections this fall?

— State election officials like the Secretary of State

[7]1 Below is a list of different ways votes can be counted in an
election. For each, please say how accurate or not accurate
you think the vote counting method is at counting votes.

— Counting ballots by hand

[8] Below is a list of different ways votes can be counted in an
election. For each, please say how accurate or not accurate
you think the vote counting method is at counting votes.

— Counting ballots through scanner machines

[9] Below is a list of different ways votes can be counted in an
election. For each, please say how accurate or not accurate
you think the vote counting method is at counting votes.

— Counting ballots through electronic voting machines
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Very confident ..................

Somewhat confident .............
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Don't know
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[10] Online voter registration (OVR) is a voter registration
system that would allow citizens to register to vote or update
an existing registration online.

In addition to filling out a traditional voter registration form in
person, a New Hampshire resident could also choose to
register to vote through a secure website designed by the
Secretary of State.

The applicant's identity is verified against DMV records,
meaning only eligible citizens are able to register or update
their current registration information if they move within the
state, and their data is submitted electronically to election
officials.

Do you support or oppose implementing online voter
registration in New Hampshire?

[11] Automatic voter registration (AVR) is a voter registration
system where anyone who provides the DMV with
identification that establishes citizenship and eligibility as part
of a driver's license transaction is registered to vote.

Eligible citizens receive a postcard that confirms their address
and allows them to select a political party affiliation or decline
registration if they do not want to be added to the voter list.

Under AVR, when registered voters move within the state,
their registration is updated with their new address and they
are not required to re-register.

Do you support or oppose implementing automatic voter
registration in New Hampshire?

[12] The Electronic Registration Information Center (ERIC) is a
non-partisan tool used by states to maintain accurate voter
registration lists. Currently, 31 states, including Maine,
Vermont, Connecticut, Rhode Island, Texas, and Florida
participate in ERIC.

These states share voter registration information and DMV
data to identify duplicate voter registration cases, as well as
registrants who have moved in state or out of state, or died, to
update their voter lists and investigate potential cases of voter
fraud.

Do you support or oppose New Hampshire joining ERIC?
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Strongly support ................ 34% 56% 29% 19%
Somewhat support .............. 30 29 31 28
Somewhat oppose . .............. 12 5 13 18
Strongly oppose . ..ot 17 3 18 30
Don'tknow .............ccouin. 7 6 9 5
SUPPORT (TOTAL) .....ovvvnn... 64% 85% 60% 47%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) «.ovvvvvinnn. 29 8 31 48
SUPPORT (NET) ... +35 +77 +29 -1

D I R
Strongly support ................ 33% 53% 30% 15%
Somewhat support .............. 32 31 32 36
Somewhat oppose . .............. 12 8 13 16
Strongly oppose . ...t 13 1 15 23
Don'tknow ............ ... 10 7 10 11
SUPPORT (TOTAL) .......covnnn. 65% 84% 62% 51%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) «..ovvvvvi. 25 9 28 39
SUPPORT (NET) .. ..ot +40 +75 +34  +12

D I R
Strongly support ................ 42% 53% 41% 31%
Somewhat support .............. 40 37 40 45
Somewhat oppose . .............. 4 4 5 4
Strongly oppose ... 5 1 5 8
Don'tknow ..................... 9 5 10 11
SUPPORT (TOTAL) .......conn... 82% 90% 81% 76%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) «..ovvvvviin. 9 5 10 12
SUPPORT (NET) . ...t +73 +85 +71 +64



[13] A post-election audit is a process that checks if
equipment and procedures used to count votes during an
election worked properly and that the election was correctly
decided.

Currently, New Hampshire does not have a formal post-
election audit process to review cases where there is concern
about an election's result.

Would you support or oppose establishing a formal, statewide
post-election audit process in New Hampshire?

[14] Absentee voting in New Hampshire has been
traditionally restricted to voters with specific reasons for
voting by mail, such as illness or disability.

Due to the coronavirus pandemic, the state temporarily
expanded access to absentee voting to all NH voters.

Would you support or oppose permanently extending
absentee voting so that any New Hampshire voter who wants
to can request an absentee ballot and cast their ballot by mail,
if they so choose?
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Strongly support ................ 42%
Somewhat support .............. 40
Somewhat oppose . .............. 8
Strongly oppose . ...t 4
Don'tknow ..............o..... 7
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ...t 82%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ... 12
SUPPORT (NET) ... +70
Strongly support ................ 39%
Somewhat support .............. 17
Somewhat oppose . .............. 10
Strongly oppose ...l 30
Don'tknow ..................... 4
SUPPORT (TOTAL) .....covnnn. .. 56%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ...ovvvvviin. 40
SUPPORT (NET) ...t +16
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